

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H03000250119 2)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0383

From:

Account Number : I2000000195 Phone Fax Number

ACCOUNT Name : CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY/AZH 1 (850) \$21-1000 : (850)521-1030

# LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

DELTONA FLORAL, LTD. CO.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$125.00



JETTENON OF CORPORATION

03 AUG -8

3 PH 3: 05

RECE

m  $\bigcirc$  AUG. 8. 2003 1:46PM CORPORATION SVC CO PAGE 1/1 RightFAX NO. 036 P. 2



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glanda E. Hood Secretary of State

August 4, 2003

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

1

4

e.

SUBJECT: DELTONA FLORAL, LTD. CO. REF: W03000021865

We have received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document was submitted under the wrong electronic filing type and cannot be processed by this office.

To proceed, you must abandon this filing and resubmit your filing under the appropriate electronic filing type.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6025.

Trevor Brumbley Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: H03000245370 Letter Number: 503A00044606

> FILES 03 AUG - 8 AM 10: 05 SELVEL ANY OF STATE AUT ANALYSEV, FLAND

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

(HO:NO. 0363119 P. 3

AUG. 8. 2003 · 1:47PM - CORPORATION SVC CO

, t • A

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF DELTONA FLORAL, LTD. CO.

## <u>Article I</u>

The name of the limited liability company ("Company") is DELTONA FLORAL, LTD, CO.

# Article II

The mailing and street address of the Company's principal office is 849 Deltona Boulevard. Deltona, Florida 32725. The members shall have the power and authority to establish branch offices, or to change the location of the principal office, to such other places as the members may designate.

### Article III

The period of duration for the Company is perpetual.

## Article IV

The name of the Company's initial registered agent in Florida is Robert J. Seitz. The address of the Company's registered office in Florida is 849 Deltona Boulevard, Deltona, Florida 32725.

# <u>Article V</u>

The Company is to be managed by the Members. The Initial Managing Members will serve until the first annual meeting of the Members. The Initial Managing Members are identified as follows:

Robert J. Se	-
849 Deltona Bo	ulevard
Deitona, Florida	32725
Richard M. F 849 Deitona Bor Deltona, Florida	ulevard
Article V	i

Members of the Company have the right to admit new members. Additional members may be admitted only on the unanimous written consent of the existing members, and the existing members shall determine the amount and nature of contributions by new members at the time the new members are admitted. 03 AUG - 8 APT 10: 06

. ÷ •

2

# Article VII

The remaining members of the Company have the right to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a Member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a Member in the Company as provided in the Company's Regulations.

# Article VIII

The power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the Regulations of the Company is vested entirely in the Members and any such adoption, alteration, amendment or repeal must be done by unanimous written consent of the Members.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed Articles of hese Organization on this <u>3(7</u> day of <u>July</u> at Del .and, Florida. Robert Seitz. Xembei Richard Havs, Member

03 AUG AHASSFE ! -8 MM 10: 06

1 um

CORPORATION SVC CO

(HO3NO. 036,119. P. 5.

. . . . .

### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608,415 or 608.507, Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the limited liability company is DELTONA FLORAL, LTD, CO.

2. The name and address of the Registered Agent and Office is:

ROBERT J. SEITZ 849 Deltona Boulevard Deltona, Florida 32725

\_ORA

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above-named limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties and) am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as/Registered Agent/(

Dated: 7/3/103

Robert V. Seitz

NUC -8 MM 10: